

ST 02/2020

Order no. 21 dt.03.02.2023

All the (3) accused persons on court bail (2) are present by filing hazira.

Rest accused (1) Shibani is absent and a petition is filed on her behalf by her Ld advocate U/S 317 Cr.P.C praying to permit to be represented by Ld advocate. Perused the petition and the same is allowed. Accused is permitted to be represented by their Ld advoate.

Case record is fixed up today for evidence.

Ld P.P. in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Witness Parimal Mondal is examined in-chief as P.W.4, cross-examined in full and discharged.

To date I.e.06.02.2023 for further evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code – WB00850)

