

ST 02/2020

Order no.52 dt.26.11.2025

Out of (03) accused on court bail Aditya Bepari is present by filing hazira.

Rest (02) accused on court bail is absent and a petition is filed on their behalf by their Ld advocate U/S 317 Cr.P.C praying to permit to be represented by Ld advocate. Perused the petition and the same is allowed. Accused are permitted to be represented by their Ld advocate.

Today is fixed for evidence. Dr Partha Bose is examined in-chief as P.W.8, cross-examined in full and discharged. He proved the PM report of Gayatri Dhali Bapari is marked as Exbt.P7/p.w.8

Fix 12.02.2026 for evidence of Csw No.5 and 11.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code -WB 00955)

